a) Beginning June 1, 2025, or upon commencement of the Term, whichever occurs first, CAM 
Costs, as defined below, shall be payable by Tenant to Landlord on the first day of each 
calendar month. 

b) Beginning September 1, 2025, Tenant shall pay to Landlord as “Base Rent” for each calendar 
month of the Term the greater of:

a. One Thousand Six Hundred and Seventeen Dollars ($1,617.00) per month, subject to 
a Three Percent (3%) increase for each subsequent year of the Term, or 

b. Twenty-Five Percent (25%) of Tenant’s “Gross Revenue” based on the prior 
month’s income, as described in Section 6.d.

c) All Base Rent, Additional Rent (as defined below), and all other charges or amounts payable

[...]

and prior to the commencement of the Renewal Term, Landlord and Tenant will amend this Lease to extend the 
Term in accordance with this Section.

8. Security Deposit: Prior to occupying the Premises, Tenant shall keep on deposit with Landlord a 
security, cleaning, and damage deposit in the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) as 
security for the return of the Premises at the expiration of the Term in the condition required by the Lease, as well as 
the faithful, timely, and complete performance of all other terms and conditions of the Lease (the “Security 
Deposit”).

9.

[...]

monthly installments concurrent with the Base Rent. Payments of Additional Rent shall be calculated as described in 
this Section. The estimated annual CAM Costs and Insurance Costs for the Property for purposes of the first year of 
the Term shall be Seven Thousand Sixty Dollars and Eighty Cents ($7,060.80) (“Estimate of Costs”), as set forth in 
Exhibit B. Tenant shall pay Additional Rent to Landlord based upon the Estimate of Costs divided by twelve (12). 
Tenant shall continue to pay such amount of Additional Rent until Tenant is notified by Landlord of a change in the